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west virginia deparment of environmental protection

Division of Water and Waste Management Earl Ray Tomblin, Governor
601 57" Strect SE Randy C. Huffman, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

Phone: 304-926-0495
Fax: 304-926-0496

To: Joe Hickman, Assistant Chief Inspector, DWWM

From: Yogesh Patel, Chief Engineer, DWWM

Date: July 23, 2013

Re:  Approved Dust Suppressant List

Listed below are the dust suppressants approved by the Division of Water and Waste Management

Calcium Chloride
COHEREX*
DUST BOND*
Lignin
Magnesium Chloride
Pennz Suppress
Permizine* (Molasses and Water)
Pine Tar Dust Binder*
ULTRA BOND 2000
. RDC-100*
. RDC-600%, **
RDC-600-11
RDC-600-21
RDC-600-31
RDC-600-41
RDC-600-51
f. RDC-600M
12. Track Master Prep*
13. Ammonium Ligno Sulfonate
14. Water
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*Registered Trademark
**Product has been modified from previously approved formula

Promoting a healthy environment.



